Instrumentation and
Gas Sampling Filters
Bulletin 1300 - 694/USA
Finite®
Stainless steel, aluminum & plastic housings
Clear bowls available
Connections from 1/8” to 2” NPT
Pressures to 5000 PSIG

1.25”/
31.75 mm
How to Order:
Materials Port Size
0 4 - 0 2 3
For Example: S1R-6C04-023 for complete assembly, including element. S1R X 1 for an empty housing.
Media
Type
Media
Grade
4
6
8
10
0 4 - 0 1 3
How to Order:
For Example: S1IL-8T04-013 for complete assembly, including element. S1IL X 1 for an empty housing.
Element Size
Element Size
3.10”/
78.74 mm
S
� Parker Hannifin Corporation
Finite Filter Operation
Oxford, MI
G
T
F
H
S = Short
L = Long
S = Short
L = Long G
T
F
H
Specifications:
Model	 Port	Size	 Max.	 Max.	Temp.	 Materials	of	Construction	 	 Shipping
Number	 (NPT)	 Pressure	 (Element	Type)	 Head	 Internals	 Bowl	 Seals	 Weight
S1PS,S2PS 1/4”,1/2” 100 PSIG/ 160°F 316  316  Heat Fluorocarbon 2 lbs./.91 kgs.
  7 bar (All media Stainless  Stainless  Resistant
    types) Steel Steel Borosilicate
      Glass
S1PL,S2PL 1/4”,1/2” 100 PSIG/ 160°F 316  316  Heat Fluorocarbon 4 lbs./1.81 kgs.
  7 bar (All media Stainless  Stainless Resistant
    types) Steel Steel Borosilicate
      Glass
S1SS,S2SS 1/4”,1/2” 425 PSIG/ 400°F (T) 316  316 316 Fluorocarbon 3 lbs./1.4 kgs.
  29 bar 350°F (G,H) Stainless  Stainless Stainless
   275°F (F) Steel Steel Steel
S1SL,S2SL 1/4”,1/2” 250 PSIG/ 400°F (T) 316  316 316 Fluorocarbon 5 lbs./2.3 kgs.
  17 bar 350°F (G,H) Stainless  Stainless Stainless
   275°F (F) Steel Steel Steel
Application:  These filters are used for gas analyzer protection and
corrosive applications where element visibility is required. These housings
have smaller internal volumes which allow for quicker evacuation and faster
sampling times. Includes 1/4” NPT drain port with plug.
2.25”
/57 mm
Media
Type
Media
Grade
4
6
8
10
How to Order:
Port Size
10-070 = long
For Example:  S1PL-10T10-070 for complete assembly, including element.
S1PL X 1 for an empty housing.
Bowl Length Element Size
10-025 = short bowl
Small Internal Volume Filters With Glass Bowl
1 = 1/4” NPT
2 = 1/2” NPT
Short bowl = 5.47”/139 mm
Long Bowl = 10.0”/254 mm
Application:  These filters have similar applications as filter above, however
this version has a stainless steel bowl which allows for higher pressure and
temperature applications. Includes 1/4” NPT drain port with plug.
1 = 1/4” NPT
2 = 1/2” NPT
Media
Type
Media
Grade
4
6
8
10
How to Order:
Port Size
10-070 = long
For Example:  S2SS-10G10-025 for complete assembly, including element.
S2SS X 1 for an empty housing.
Bowl Length Element Size
10-025 = short bowl
Small Internal Volume Filters With Stainless Bowl
Short bowl = 5.41”/137 mm
Long Bowl = 9.3”/240 mm
SS
PS
2.25”
/57 mm
Model	 Port	Size	 Max.	 Max.	Temp.	 Materials	of	Construction	 	 	 Shipping
Number	 (NPT)	 Pressure	 (Element	Type)	 Head	 Internals	 Bowl	 Seals	 Weight
S5R,S1R 1/8”,1/4” 5000 PSIG/ 450°F (T) 316  316 316 Fluorocarbon 1.16  lbs./.53 kgs.
  345 bar 350°F(G, C, H) Stainless  Stainless Stainless
   275°F(F) Steel Steel Steel
A5R,A1R 1/8”,1/4” 1000 PSIG/ 225°F Aluminum 316 Aluminum Buna-N .75 lbs./.34 kgs.
  68 bar (All media   Stainless
   types)  Steel
S1IL 1/4” 5000 PSIG/ 450°F (T) 316  316 316 Fluorocarbon .75 lbs./.34 kgs.
  345 bar 350°F(G) Stainless  Stainless Stainless
   275°F(F) Steel Steel Steel
� Parker Hannifin Corporation
Finite Filter Operation
Oxford, MI
Application:  Finite’s 2” NPT stainless steel filter is the
right solution for most critical or corrosive compressed air/gas
applications. Its 500 PSIG design pressure makes this an ideal
choice for higher pressure applications. Bulk liquid separating,
coalescing, particulate and adsorptive filters are available. Includes
1/4” NPT drain port with plug.
Application:  Finite’s S3C and S4C units are economical stainless
steel filter assemblies for applications in food processing, pharma-
ceutical, and chemical manufacturing. Coalescing, particulate and
adsorptive filters are available. Includes 1/4” NPT drain port with plug.
S3C/S4C -
13”/330.2 mm
27.7”/
703.58 mm
S�C/S�C Stainless Steel Filters
High Flow Stainless Steel Filter
Specifications:
Model	 Port	Size	 Max.	 Max.	Temp	 Materials	of	Construction	 	 	 Shipping
Number	 (NPT)	 Pressure	 (Element	Type)	 Head	 Internals	 Bowl	 Seals	 Weight
S3C,S4C 3/4”,1” 150 PSIG/ 175°F 316  316 316 Fluorocarbon 5.2 lbs./2.4 kgs.
  10 bar (All media Stainless  Stainless Stainless
   types) Steel Steel Steel
SN8S 2” 500 PSIG/ 175°F 316 316 316 Fluorocarbon 32 lbs./14.4 kgs.
  34 bar (All media Stainless Stainless Stainless
   types) Steel Steel Steel
S3C - 4.28”/108.71 mm
S4C - 4.44”/112.78 mm
How to Order:
For Example: SN8S X 1
Elements sold separately: *CU, 3PU, AU, 7CVP and 100WS (Bulk Liquid Separator)
Element size is 24-187.
* insert grade: 4, 6, 8, 10
Media
Grade
blank for 3PU, AU
4
6
8
10
CU
3PU
AU
How to Order:
Port Size
For Example:  S3C-6CU13-087 for complete assembly, including element.
S3C X 1 for an empty housing.
Media
Type3 = 3/4” NPT
4 = 1” NPT
1 3 - 0 8 7
For Example: 6CU24-187 X 1
Element Size
6.3”/
160.02 mm
S C
S N 8 S 1X
� Parker Hannifin Corporation
Finite Filter Operation
Oxford, MI
Media
Grade
blank for AM
4
6
8
10
HM
AM
Media
Type5 = 1/8” NPT
1 = 1/4” NPT
0 6 - 0 1 3
Port Size
Application:  The Q1S, Q5S series filters are an excellent choice for
instrumentation and point-of-use general air system filtration. They also provide
coalescing and adsorption filtration for robotic and OEM machine manufacturers. A
manual twist drain is standard. An auto drain option is available.
4.25”/
107.95 mm
Aluminum Filters with Clear Bowl
4.25”/
107.95 mm
Application:  These aluminum filters are an excellent choice for instrumentation
and point-of-use general air system filtration. The zinc bowl is preferred in
higher temperature and pressure applications. They also provide coalescing and
adsorption filtration for robotic and OEM machine manufacturers. A manual twist
drain is standard. An auto drain option is available.
How to Order:
For Example: Q1S-AM06-013 for complete assembly, including element.
Q1S X 1 for an empty housing.
Aluminum Filters with Metal Bowl
How to Order:
For Example: H5S-6HM06-013 for complete assembly, including element.
H5S X 1 for an empty housing.Specifications:
Model	 Port	Size	 Max.	 Max.	Temp.	 Materials	of	Construction	 	 Shipping
Number	 (NPT)	 Pressure	 (Element	Type)	 Head	 Internals	 Bowl	 Seals	 Weight
Q5S,Q1S 1/8”,1/4” 150 PSIG/ 125°F Aluminum  N/A Poly- Buna N .2 lbs./.10 kgs.
  10 bar (All media    carbonate
   types)
H5S,H1S 1/8”,1/4” 250 PSIG/ 175°F Aluminum  N/A Zinc Buna N .3 lbs./.14 kgs.
  17 bar (All media
   types)
Element Size
blank for manual
twist drain
A = Auto Drain
F = 1/8” ID Hose Barb
V = Needle Valve
Drain Option Port Size Element SizeMedia
Grade
blank for AM
4
6
8
10
HM
AM
Media
Type5 = 1/8” NPT
1 = 1/4” NPT
0 6 - 0 1 3
blank for manual
twist drain
A = Auto Drain
F = 1/8” ID Hose Barb
V = Needle Valve
Drain Option
1.55”/
39.37 mm
Q S
H S
1.55”/
39.37 mm
Model	 Port	Size	 Max.	 Max.	Temp	 Materials	of	Construction	 	 	 Shipping
Number	 (NPT)	 Pressure	 (Element	Type)	 Head	 Internals	 Bowl	 Seals	 Weight
S3C,S4C 3/4”,1” 150 PSIG/ 175°F 316  316 316 Fluorocarbon 5.2 lbs./2.4 kgs.
  10 bar (All media Stainless  Stainless Stainless
   types) Steel Steel Steel
SN8S 2” 500 PSIG/ 175°F 316 316 316 Fluorocarbon 32 lbs./14.4 kgs.
  34 bar (All media Stainless Stainless Stainless
   types) Steel Steel Steel
10 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Finite Filter Operation
Oxford, MI

8
10
How to Order:
For Example: KN1S-6C06-016 for complete assembly, including element.
KN1S X 1 for an empty housing.
Media
Type5 = 1/8” NPT
1 = 1/4” NPT
0 6 - 0 1 6
Port Size
Media
Grade
Leave blank for
3PU and AU
4
6
8
10
How to Order:
For Example:  P1N-4QU10-025 for complete assembly, including element.
P1N X 1 for an empty housing.
Media
Type
1 0 - 0 2 5
Specifications:
Element Size
Element Size
Note: The 75P Media Type is a
75 micron plastic filter element.
5.25”/
133.35 mm
2.88”/
73.03 mm
P N1
KN 1
11 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Finite Filter Operation
Oxford, MI
G
T
F
H
blank for
no drain; closed
D = Open;
constant bleed
drain
V = Valved;
manual drain
G
T
F
H
C
CU
QU
3PU
AU
Model	 Port	Size	 Max.	 Max.	Temp.	 Materials	of	Construction	 	 	 Shipping
Number	 (NPT)	 Pressure	 (Element	Type)	 Head	 Internals	 Bowl	 Seals	 Weight
QN1N,QN15N,QN2N 1/4”,3/8”,1/2” 125 PSIG/ 125°F Aluminum  Stainless Clear Buna N .86 lbs./.39 kgs.
  9 bar (All Media   Steel, Polyurethane
   types)  Acetal
     Plastic
ILN/IKN 1/8” 50 PSIG/ 125°F  ILN: Nylon Neoprene ILN: Nylon Silicone .1 lbs./.05 kgs.
  3 bar (All media IKN: Clear  IKN: Clear Rubber
   types) polyurethane  polyurethane
ILND/IKND 1/8” 50 PSIG/ 125°F  ILND: Nylon Neoprene ILND: Nylon Silicone .1 lbs./.05 kgs.
  3 bar (All media IKND: Clear  IKND: Clear Rubber
   types) polyurethane  polyurethane
ILNV/IKNV 1/8” 50 PSIG/ 125°F  ILNV: Nylon Neoprene ILNV: Nylon Silicone .1 lbs./.05 kgs.
  3 bar (All media IKNV: Clear  IKNV: Clear Rubber
   types) polyurethane  polyurethane
Application:  The ILN, IKN in-lines are used for low flow circuit protection on
sensing instruments, analyzers, air-logic, and other control devices.
High-efficiency coalescing and particulate elements are available. Drain types
available include manual push, constant bleed or no drain.
The design: This twist-lock plastic housing is designed for 50 PSIG Maximum
operating pressure. The two-stage filter design allows for high efficiency ele-
ment replacement and the reuse of the 74 micron prefilter (74P05-011 X 10).
Application:  The QN series is an excellent point-of-use filter when
element visibility is required. Coalescing, particulate and adsorption
elements available. Includes plastic manual twist drain.
5.5”/139.7
mm
3.11”/79.0
mm
4.0”/
101.6 mm

8
10
How to Order:
For Example:  QN15N-10QUN  for complete assembly,
including element. QN15NN X 1 for an empty housing.
Media
Type1 = 1/4” NPT
15 = 3/8” NPT
2 = 1/2” NPT
Port Size Accessories
N = None
D = Differential Pressure Indicator
G = Differential Pressure Gauge
Media
Grade
4
6
8
10
How to Order:
For Example:  IKND-4G05-011 for complete assembly, including element.
IKND X 1 for an empty housing.
Media
TypeL = 1/8” NPT
K = 1/8” NPT
 with brass
 inserts
0 5 - 0 1 1
Port Size Type
of Drain
Element Size
Note: Although the element size is not included
in the part number construction for this filter, the
size, 10-025, is needed to order replacement
elements. For Example, 6C10-025 X 8.
QN N
I N
Nylon Filter With Clear Bowl
Model	 Port	Size	 Max.	 Max.	Temp.	 Materials	of	Construction	 	 	 Shipping
Number	 (NPT)	 Pressure	 (Element	Type)	 Head	 Internals	 Bowl	 Seals	 Weight
KN5S,KN1S 1/8”,1/4” 150 PSIG/ 125°F Glass Acetal Clear Buna N .3 lbs./.14 kgs.
  10 bar (All media Filled   Plastic, Polyurethane
   types) Nylon Steel
P1N 1/4” 100 PSIG/ 125°F Acetal Acetal Clear Buna N .49 lbs./.22 kgs.
  7 bar (All media Plastic  Plastic,  Polyurethane
   types)  Stainless
     Steel
1� Parker Hannifin Corporation
Finite Filter Operation
Oxford, MI
Media
Type
Available for ID only
44P = 44 micron SS mesh
Available for MD only
5P = 5 micron SS mesh
Available for ID/MD
G = Epoxy
T = PTFE
F = Fluorocarbon
Available for SD only
A = Activated Carbon
J = Silica Gel
M = Molecular Sieve
O = Oil Activated Dye
 4A = 1/8” Right Angle Barbs
Application:  These high-efficiency, disposable in-line filters are great for
analyzer and sensor protection, gas sampling, micro-system operation

 4S = 1/8” Straight Barbs
Specifications:
How to Order:
For Example: IDN-6G
for complete assembly,
including element.
Type Tang
Length
N = Long
S = Short
End
Connections
blank = Standard Tangs
(1/4” outer diameter)
4S = 1/8” Straight Barbs
4A = 1/8” Right Angle Barbs
Model Max. Max.
Number Pressure Temp.
ID/SD/MD 100 PSIG/7 bar 125°F
  (All media
  types)
Type ID In-line filters
Media
Grade
Leave blank
for SD,5P,44P
4
6
8
10
Standard 1/4” O.D. Tangs
ID
MD
SD
Short(S) Tang Version = 2.3”
Long(L) Tang Version = 3.3”
Short(S) Tang Version = 3.6”
Long(L) Tang Version = 4.6”
Short(S) Tang Version = 2.5”
Long(L) Tang Version = 3.4”
1� Parker Hannifin Corporation
Finite Filter Operation
Oxford, MI
 4A = 1/8” Right Angle Barbs
Flow Data (SCFM) and Replacement Elements
Note: Flow rates shown are for largest port size in each housing series.